Series CKQ  D/CLKQ  DG
P
G
P
Pin Clamp Cylinder D series
Clamp arm position (clockwise viewed from top)
A
B

Mounting
surface
How to Order
1268
Table 2. Applicable Auto Switches / For detailed specifications about an auto switch for itself, refer to pages 1719 to 1827.
Note 1) PLC: Programmable Logic Controller
Note 2) There are other applicable auto switches other than the listed above. For details, refer to page 1307.
D-P4DWSC
D-P4DWSE
D-P4DWL
D-P4DWZ
D-P79WSE
D-P74L
D-P74Z
Type
Applicable
cylinder series
Auto switch
model
Applicable
magnetic field
Electrical entry
AC magnetic field
(Single-phase
AC welding
magnetic field)
DC/AC
magnetic field
Indicator
light
Load
voltage
2-wire
(3–4)
2-wire
(1–4)
2-wire
2-wire
(1–4)
2-wire
24 VDC
24 VDC
24 VDC
100 VAC
Relay,
PLC Note 1)
Applicable
load
Grommet
2-color
display
2-color
display
1-color
display
Wiring
(Pin no in
use)
Solid state
auto switch
Reed auto
switch
Series C(L)KQG
Series C(L)KQP
Lead wire
length
0.3 m
3 m
5 m
0.3 m
3 m
5 m
Pre-wired connector